
 2021 Programme of Events
as at 3rd December 2020

To add your Club's events to this list, email the event's 
details to BCC Assistant Secretary Brian Emms at 

brianemms1957@gmail.com

Please Note
All dates are subject to alteration without notice.  
Daylight saving ends Sunday, 4th April 2021 (1 hour 
backward) and starts Sunday, 3rd October 2021 (1 hour 
forward).

JANUARY
1-Jan Fri PUBLIC HOLIDAY
1 to 27 Jan SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
5 Jan Tues Bowls NSW Office Opens
8-Jan Fri BCC Pennants Nominations CLOSE
9 Jan Sat BCC Triples – entries CLOSE
16-to 17 Jan Sat/Sun John Smith Zones 2, 6, 11 & 15 at 

East Cessnock
17-Jan Sun U25 Metro Series at Wyong

18 Jan Mon BCC Executive 
Committee Meeting 

18 to 22 Jan    Mon/Fri BCC U/18 Championships
19 Jan Thur BCC Management Meeting Ourimbah RSL
26-Jan Tues AUSTRALIA DAY
30-Jan Sat BCC Fours
31 Jan Sun BCC Fours

FEBRUARY
7-Feb Tue Zone Fours Finals
8 Feb Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
10 to 12 Feb Wed/Fri 2020 BNSW C of CC Singles
13 to 14 Feb Sat/Sun RSL Carnival at Davistown with 

State RSL, Zone 5 RSL, Z15 Emerging 
Squad.

15 to 19 Feb Mon/Fri 2020 State Champs Pt 1
20 to 21 Feb Sat/Sun BCC Zone Triples
23 to 26 Feb Tue/Fri Ettalong Men’s Major/Minor 

Night Pairs
28 Feb Sun Metrop U18 Shield at Wyong 

MARCH
6-Mar Sat State Pennants Round 1
7-Mar Sun BCC Triples Final
8 Mar Min Z15 Seniors v Z2 & Z6 at Hamilton North
10-to 12 Mar Wed/Fri State Finals C of CC Pairs
13-Mar Sat State Pennants Round 2
15 Mar Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
15 to 19 Mar Mon/Fri 2020 State Champs Pt 2

18 Mar Thur BCC Management Meeting Ourimbah RSL
20-Mar Sat State Pennants Round 3
21 Mar Sun Zone Pairs
22 Mar Mon Trial Seniors v Zones 2 & 6
23 to 25 Mar Thurs/Fri Australian Champ of Champ
24 to 25 Mar Wed/Thur Ettalong Mixed Night Triples
27-Mar Sat State Pennants Round 4
28 Mar Sun Zone Pairs
28 Mar Sun Trial Open, Seniors & U/18’s v Zone 10

APRIL
2 to 18 Apr SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
2 Apr Fri Good Friday
3 Apr Sat Easter Saturday
3 Apr Sat Ettalong Men’s 11 Up Handicap Triples
4 Apr Sun Easter Sunday
5 Apr Mon Easter Monday
6 to 8 Apr Tues/Thur 2021 BNSW U18 7a Side at Dubbo
10-Apr Sat State Pennants Round 5
11 Apr Sun Zone Pairs
12 Apr Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
17-Apr Sat State Pennants Round 6
18-Apr Sun BCC Zone Pairs
24-Apr Sat State Pennants Round 7
25-Apr Sun ANZAC DAY

MAY
1-May Sat State Pennants Round 8
2 to 4 May Sun/Tues Australian Indoor Qualifying
7-May Fri BCC Singles Entries CLOSE
8-May Sat State Pennants Round 9
9-May Sun Mothers Day
15 May Sat State Pennants Round 10
17 May Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
17 to 19 May Mon/Wed BNSW Senior IZ Sides
20 May Thur BCC Management Meeting Ourimbah RSL
20 to 22 May Thur/Sat BNSW Open IZ Sides
22 to 23-May Sat/Sun Post Sectional Grades 6-7
23 to 28 May Sun/Fri Australian Champs
29 to 30-May Sat/Sun Post Sectional Grades 2, 4, 5



JUNE
5 to 6-Jun Sat/Sun BCC Singles
7 Jun Mon Vets and Super Vets Day
7 Jun Mon Entries Close State O40 Pairs
8 Jun Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
12 to 25 Jun Sun/Fri Australian Open
14-Jun Mon QUEENS BIRTHDAY
26 to 30 Jun SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
26 to 27-Jun Sat/Sun BNSW Selection Series
28 to 30 Jun Mon/Wed BNSW U18 Champs at Warilla

JULY
1 to 11 July SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
1 to 2 July Thu/Fri BNSW U18 Champs at Warilla
1 to 2 July Thu/Fri Entries OPEN for 

BCC Mid Week Pennants, 
Veterans Singles & Pairs, and 
C of CC Singles and Pairs  

3 to 4-Jul Sat/Sun BCC Singles
12 Jul Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
15 Jul Thur BCC Management Meeting Ourimbah RSL
16 to 18 Jul Fri/Sun State Pennant Finals Grades 2-7
24 to 25-Jul Sat/Sun BNSW Over 40’s Qualifying
28-to 29 Jul Wed/Fri NSW v QLD Open, Seniors, O40
30 to 31 Jul Fri/Sat  BNSW Grade 1 Sate Pennant Final

AUGUST
1 Aug Sun Sun       BNSW Grade 1 Sate Pennant Final
5 to 6 Aug Thu/Fri Entries CLOSE for 

BCC Mid Week Pennants, 
Veterans Singles & Pairs, and 
C of CC Singles and Pairs  

7 to 8-Aug Sat/Sun U18 NSW v QLD
9 Aug Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
9 Aug Mon Entries Close State Rookies 
13 to 14-Aug Fri/Sat NSW v Vic Open, Seniors, U25
15 Aug Sun Brett Duprez U18 Series
16 to 19 Aug Mon/Thur   Australian Indoors
20 to 29 Aug Fri/Sun  2021 Bowls NSW State Champs 
30 Aug Mon Volunteer’s Day

SEPTEMBER
1 Sep Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 1
2 Sep Thur Patron’s Graded Pairs Entries Open
4 Sep Sat BCC C of CC Pairs
4 to 19 Aug  Sat/Sun  2021 World Champs Broadbeach
5 Sep Sun Father’s day
6 Sep Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
6 to 10-Sep Mon/Fri BCC Veteran’s Pairs
8 Sep Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 2
9 Sep Thur BCC Management Meeting Ourimbah RSL

11 to 12-Sep Sat/Sun Rookies Pairs BCC Qualifying
11 to 12-Sep Sat/Sun BCC C of CC Pairs
15 Sep Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 3
15 to 17-Sep Wed-Fri Ettalong Annual Prestige Fours
26 to 30 Sept SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
18 to 19-Sep Sat/Sun Rookies Singles BCC Qualifying
18 to 19-Sep Sat/Sun BCC C of CC Singles
21 to 23-Sep Mon/Wed Drakes Pride U18 Carnival 
22 Sep Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 4
25 to 26 Sep Sat/Sun State Quad Series
27 to 30-Sep Mon/Thur BCC Veterans Singles
27 Sep Entries Close State U25 Singles
29 Sep Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 5

OCTOBER
1 to 4 Oct SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
1 Oct Fri Patron’s Graded Pairs Entries CLOSE
1-Oct Fri Final day BCC Veterans Singles
1 to 15 Oct Fri/Fri The Nationals
4 Oct Mon Labour Day
5 Oct Tues BNSW Club Challenge Entries Close
6 Oct Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 6
9 to 10-Oct Sat/Sun Over 40’s Finals
11 Oct Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
13 Oct Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 7
16 to 17-Oct Sat/Sun BCC C of CC Singles
20 Oct Wed Mid Week Pennants Round 8
20 to 21-Oct Wed/Thu BNSW Conference & AGM
23 to 24 Oct Sat/Sun State Rookies Finals
26-Oct Mon State C of C Nominations Close
27 Oct Wed Mid Week Pennants Round FINAL
30 to 31-Oct Sat/Sun U25 Singles Qualifying

NOVEMBER
6 to 7 Nov U25 State Singles Qualifying
14 to 18-Nov Sun/Thu BNSW C of CC Singles and Pairs
15 Nov Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
18 Nov Thur BCC Management Meeting Ourimbah RSL
20 to 21 Sat/Sun BNSW Club Challenge
22 to 27 Mar Mon/Sat World Champ of Champs 
27 to 28 Sat/Sun BNSW Club Challenge

DECEMBER
4 Dec Sat Patron’s Day
5-Dec Sun State U25 Singles Final
6 Dec Mon BCC Executive Meeting at Bateau Bay BC
11 Dec Sat BCC Presentation Night at Halekulani BC
11 to 12-Dec Sat/Sun BNSWClub Challenge Finals
18 to 31 Dec SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
23 Dec Wed BNSW Office Closes
25-Dec Sat Christmas Day
26-Dec Sun Boxing Day



27 Dec Mon Public Holiday

Please Note
Contents of this PoE are subject to constant change 
sometimes without notice; please take notice of the ‘as 
at’ date of the PoE.  The date especially those provided 
to BCC by Clubs and Affiliated Organisations are not 
warranted as up to date and readers should confirm 
them with the primary organisation.

Recent Updates
13/10/2020 - first published.
2/11/2020 -   Junior Championships from April to 
January 18-22.
19/11/2020 - Ettalong Men’s Major/Minor Night Pairs 
on 23-26 February 2021.
19/11/2020 - Ettalong Mixed Night Triples on 24-25 
March 2021.
19/11/2020 - Ettalong Men’s 11 Up Handicap Triples on 
3 April 2021. 
19/11/2020 - Ettalong Annual Prestige Fours 15-17 
September 2021. v Zones 2 & 6 on 22 March 2021
30/11/2020 -  Trial Seniors v Zones 2 and  6 on 22nd  
March 2021.
30/11/2020 -  Trial Open, Seniors & U/18’s v Zone 10 on 
28 March 2021.

Legend
Black – BCC events, admin and zone trials
Brown – Public Holidays and Calendar info 204 51 0
Blue - Pennants
Red – Bowls NSW events
Pink – Club events
Gold – RSL Bowls events 185 147 7
Green – BA events
Deadlines are Highlighted


